

June 25, 2020

## **Effective Immediately: Restrictions Lifted on Lodging**

## Official Buncombe Announcement Today 2pm

**Attention Lodging Partners:** 

Last night in a special board meeting, the Buncombe County Commissioners voted unanimously to lift local restrictions that limited hotels and other short-term lodging facilities to 50% capacity, effective immediately and in alignment with Governor Roy Cooper's orders for the State of North Carolina.

Economic data provided by the Asheville Buncombe Hotel Association, the Asheville Bed & Breakfast Association, and the Asheville Homestay Network, undoubtedly informed this decision.

The County's official announcement will take place during today's COVID-19 briefing at 2 p.m. You can tune into the Facebook Live broadcast on the <a href="Buncombe County Government Facebook page">Buncombe County Government Facebook page</a>. These events are also often broadcast live on the WLOS-TV app.

Please know that we are here for you if you have questions following the announcement and will be happy to convene another Town Hall with Buncombe County health officials if interest warrants. Contact us <a href="here">here</a>.



Copyright © 2020 Explore Asheville Convention & Visitors Bureau

Forward | Unsubscribe